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Ref: FINANCIAL ALLOCATION FOR THREE MINOR PROJECTS 
RESOLUTION FP-04-49 
 
Attached is a list of three (3) Minor projects totaling $1,529,000. 
 
RECOMMENDATION: 
 
The Department of Transportation (Department) recommends the California Transportation 
Commission approve the following Resolution. 
 
FINANCIAL RESOLUTION: 
 
Resolved, that $1,529,000 be allocated from the Budget Act of 2004, Budget Act Item 2660-
302-0042, for three (3) Minor projects, as described on the attached vote list. 
 
The Department has complied with the National Environmental Policy Act and the California 
Environmental Quality Act requirements in preparing these projects. 
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“Caltrans improves mobility across California” 
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Project # 
Allocation Amount 

County 
Dist-Co-Rte 

Postmile 

 
 
 

Location 
Project Description 

 
 
 

EA 
Program 

 
Budget Year 

Item # 
Program Codes 

 
 

State 
Federal 

Total Amount 
 
2.5a.(1) Minor Projects Resolution FP-04-49 

1 
$200,000 

 
Shasta 

02N-Sha-89 
29.4 

 
Near Johnson Park at 0.1 kilometer north of Lake Britton 
Underpass.  Construct access road for Phase II Foundation 
Drilling Investigation. 

 
1C7701 

 
SHOPP 

 
2004-05 

302-0042 
302-0890 

20.20.201.110 

$200,000
-

$200,000
2 

$739,000 
 

Los Angeles 
07S-LA-Various 

Various 

 
In Los Angeles at ten storm water treatment sites.  Modify 
drainage pipes at existing storm water treatment sites. 
 

 
231501 

 
SHOPP 

 
2004-05 

302-0042 
302-0890 

20.20.201.335 

$739,000
-

$739,000
3 

$590,000 
 

Imperial 
11S-Imp-L5725 

 
In Brawley at the Brawley Maintenance Station.  Repave 
maintenance station yard. 

 
257201 

 
SHOPP 

 
2004-05 

302-0042 
302-0890 

20.20.201.335 

$590,000
-

$590,000
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